
資料３-１

下水道人口接続人口 （単位：人・％・千円）

うち新規
うち人口

増減
37,978

うち新規
3年以内
の接続

うち普及
促進活動

うち人口
増減

うち普及
促進活動
（千円）

平成30年度 94,954 44,507 39,984 46.9% 89.8% 4,523 93,653 44,627 1,893 △ 471 39,984 1,624 382 △ 422 47.7% 89.6% 4,643 18,543 3,532

平成31年度 94,251 44,698 40,228 47.4% 90.0% 4,470 93,080 44,590 176 △ 213 40,411 354 267 △ 194 47.9% 90.6% 4,179 5,741 2,469

令和2年度 93,548 44,883 40,484 48.0% 90.2% 4,399 91,317 44,607 190 △ 173 41,006 428 209 △ 42 48.8% 91.9% 3,601 5,889 1,932

令和3年度 92,846 45,063 40,737 48.5% 90.4% 4,326 90,358 44,786 506 △ 327 41,248 289 255 △ 302 49.6% 92.1% 3,538 5,029 2,358

令和4年度 91,880 45,169 40,923 49.2% 90.6% 4,246 89,398 44,892 506 △ 400 41,436 322 237 △ 371 50.2% 92.3% 3,456 5,168 2,191

令和5年度 90,914 45,263 41,099 49.8% 90.8% 4,164 88,439 44,986 506 △ 412 41,613 354 207 △ 384 50.9% 92.5% 3,373 5,186 1,914

令和6年度 89,948 45,348 41,267 50.4% 91.0% 4,081 87,479 45,071 506 △ 421 41,781 354 207 △ 393 51.5% 92.7% 3,290 5,186 1,914

令和7年度 88,982 45,422 41,425 51.0% 91.2% 3,997 86,520 45,145 506 △ 432 41,940 354 209 △ 404 52.2% 92.9% 3,205 5,205 1,932

令和8年度 88,012 45,485 41,573 51.7% 91.4% 3,912 85,534 45,208 506 △ 443 42,089 354 210 △ 415 52.9% 93.1% 3,119 5,214 1,942

令和9年度 87,019 45,023 41,241 51.7% 91.6% 3,782 84,548 45,271 506 △ 443 42,238 354 211 △ 416 53.5% 93.3% 3,033 5,223 1,951

令和10年度 86,026 44,561 40,907 51.8% 91.8% 3,654 83,562 45,334 506 △ 443 42,388 354 213 △ 417 54.3% 93.5% 2,946 5,242 1,969

令和11年度 85,033 44,098 40,570 51.9% 92.0% 3,528 82,575 45,397 506 △ 443 42,537 354 213 △ 418 55.0% 93.7% 2,860 5,242 1,969

令和12年度 84,040 43,636 40,232 51.9% 92.2% 3,404 81,589 45,460 506 △ 443 42,687 354 215 △ 419 55.7% 93.9% 2,773 5,260 1,988

令和13年度 83,050 45,155 41,723 54.4% 92.4% 3,432 80,572 45,524 506 △ 442 42,839 354 217 △ 419 56.5% 94.1% 2,685 5,279 2,006

令和14年度 82,072 44,682 41,376 54.4% 92.6% 3,306 79,555 46,472 506 △ 442 43,824 1,185 217 △ 417 58.4% 94.3% 2,648 12,960 2,006
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